GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:899
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2006
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING UNDER SSA

Chakrabortty Shri Swadesh;Dutt Smt. Priya Sunil;Harsha Kumar Shri G.V.;Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh;Moghe Shri Krishna Murari;Murmu Shri Rupchand;Pradhan Shri Prasanta;Reddy Shri Karunakara G.;Scindia Shri Jyotiraditya Madhavrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the target fixed under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) for opening schools, construction of school buildings, additional class rooms, enrolment of Education Guarantee Scheme Centres/AIE; appointment of new teachers, free text books, setting up of block resource centres and cluster resource centre, each separately; State-wise;

(b) the achievements/progress in implementation of the same, state-wise;

(c) the number of proposals received from the State Governments for grant of financial assistance for implementation of the said scheme, alongwith the status thereof, Statewise; and

(d) the total amount of expenditure incurred on Sarva Shiksha Ahiyan (SSA) during the last three years including the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A FATMI)
(a) to (b) State-wise targets and achievements under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) are given in the table Annexed.

(c) The Annual Work Plans & Budgets of all States and Union Territories, under the SSA for the year 2006-07 were approved by the Government of India by May,2006.

(d) The total expenditure incurred during last three years, including current year, is Rs.22144.09 crore.
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